
Labour 
National employment and unemployment insur­

ance services 
Other social welfare 

Recreational and Cultural Services 
Archives, ar t galleries, museums and libraries.. 
Parks, beaches and other recreational areas 
Physical culture 
Other 

Education 
Indian and Eskimo schools and schools in N .W.T. 
Universities, colleges and other schools 

Natural Resources and Primary Industr ies . . 
Fish and game 
Forests 
Lands—settlement and agriculture 
Minerals and mines 
Water resources 
Other 

Trade and Industrial Development 

Public Service and Trading Enterprises. 

Other 
Civil defence 
International co-operation and assistance. 
Immigration and Citizenship 
External Affairs 
Bullion and coinage 
Post Office 
Other 

Grand Totals 164,738' 761,670,457' 

423 

1,977 
976 

1,704 
336 
612 

1,894 
1,860 

34 

13,626 
1,709 

933 
7,743 
1,492 

221 
1,528 

1,380 

145 

36,617 
231 
126 

2,019 
2,110 

294 
27,0411 
4,796 

2,238,537 

39,200,700 
5,078,341 

9,446,829 
1,689,079 
3,077,486 

50,115 
4,630,149 

9,193,637 
8,999,308 

194,329 

75,685,825 
9,612,497 
5,780,384 

41,678,841 
9,085,092 
1,356,359 
8,172,652 

6,773,782 

632,755 

162,821,356 
870,185 
741,115 

10,116,828 
10,024,392 
1,298,420 

111,547,214' 
28,223,202 

986 
10 

976 

67 
1,009 

67 

357 

103 
32 

12,081 
44,627 

5,205,733 
37,383 

5,168,350 

44,446 
44,446 

6,756,527 
250,489 
343,593 

4,189,991 
315,198 
8,294 

1,648,962 

407,773 
86,668 

74,760 

151,066 
95,279 

21,545'," 83,244,616',' 

389 
389 

3,255' 

19,144 

1,738,193 
1,738,193 

4,879 

4,879 

12,937,713' 

2,690 
346 

1,588 
9 

747 

1,913 
1,879 

34 

15,541 
2,124 
1,000 
8,752 
1,559 
221 

1,885 

36,720 
263 
126 

2,044 
2,110 

294 
27,066 
4,817 

189,538 

2,238,537 

39,212,781 
5,142,112 

14,652,562 
1,726,462 
8,245,836 

50,115 
4,630,149 

9,238,083 
9,043,754 

194,329 

84,180,545 
11,601,179 
6,123,977 

45,868,832 
9,400,290 
1,364,653 
9,821,614 

6,773,782 

632,755 

163,234,008 
956,853 
741,115 

10,196,467 
10,024,392 
1,298,420 

111,698,280 
28,318,481 

860,852,786 

658 
13 

570 

753 
80 

176 

10 
401 

30 
224 

591 

12,359 

2,258,236 
41,029 

2,361,040 
52,569 

2,119,585 
379 

188,507 

216,055 
214,247 

1,808 

2,715,840 
717,980 
181,891 
632,388 

41,540 
1,142,041 

372,228 

159,552 

5,405,284 
362 

61,673 
194,806 

1,790,356= 
3,358,087" 

41,948,981' 

1 Excludes 14,097 employees paid $29,503,000 from postal revenues. 2 Excludes Chr is tmas helpers paid $3,289,000. * Excludes part-time weather observers 
paid $51,000. ' Excludes the Governor General and 10 Lieutenant-Governors paid $170,000; 361 judges, paid $6,397,000; and 25 Ministers of the Crown, paid $374,000. 
6 Excludes field parties of the Department of Mines and Technical Surveys—prevailing ra te employees paid $399,000; and ships' officers and crews paid $914,000. ' To 
avoid revealing particulars relating to individuals, payments of $2,598 to prevailing ra te employees and of $6,296 to casual employees are excluded from the function detail 
but included here. 


