Labour. National employment and unemployment insurance services. Other social welfare.	423 8,977 976	2,238,537 39,200,700 5,078,341	3 9	12,081 44,627	- - 5	— — 19,144	423 8,980 990	2,238,537 39,212,781 5,142,112	26 1,680 57	50,999 2,258,236 41,029
Recreational and Cultural Services.  Archives, art galleries, museums and libraries.  Parks, beaches and other recreational areas.  Physical culture.  Other.	1,704 336 612 9 747	9,446,829 1,689,079 3,077,486 50,115 4,630,149	986 10 976	5,205,733 37,383 5,168,350	111111	11111	2,690 346 1,588 9 747	14,652,562 1,726,462 8,245,836 50,115 4,630,149	658 13 570 — 75	2,361,040 52,569 2,119,585 379 188,507
Education Indian and Eskimo schools and schools in N.W.T. Universities, colleges and other schools.	1,894 1,860 34	9,193,637 8,999,308 194,329	— <sup>19</sup>	44,446 44,446 —	=	111	<b>1,913</b> 1,879 34	9,238,083 9,043,754 194,329	266 266 —	216,055 214,247 1,808
Natural Resources and Primary Industries Fish and game. Foreste Lands—settlement and agriculture. Minerals and mines Water resources. Other.	13,626 1,709 933 7,743 1,492 221 1,528	75,685,825 9,612,497 5,780,384 41,678,841 9,085,092 1,356,359 8,172,652	1,526 26 67 1,009 67 — 357	6,756,527 250,489 343,593 4,189,991 315,198 8,294 1,648,962	389 389 — — —	1,738,193 1,738,193 — — — —	15,541 2,124 1,000 8,752 1,559 221 1,885	84,180,545 11,601,179 6,123,977 45,868,832 9,400,290 1,364,653 9,821,614	753 80 176 86 — 10 401	2,715,840 717,980 181,891 632,388 41,540 1,142,041
Trade and Industrial Development	1,280	6,773,782	-	-	_	-	1,280	6,773,782	115	372,228
Public Service and Trading Enterprises	145	632,755	_			-	145	632,755	62	159,552
Other Civil defence. International co-operation and assistance. Immigration and Citizenship. External Affairs. Bullion and coinage. Post Office. Other	36,617 231 126 2,019 2,110 294 27,0411 4,796	162,821,356 870,185 741,115 10,116,828 10,024,392 1,298,420 111,547,214 1 28,223,202	103 32 - 25 - 25 - 25 21	407,773 86,668 74,760 — 151,066 95,279	шшш	4,879 — 4,879 — —	36,720 263 126 2,044 2,110 294 27,066 4,817	163,234,008 956,853 741,115 10,196,467 10,024,392 1,298,420 111,698,280 28,318,481	1,833  30 224  988 <sup>2</sup> 591	5,405,284 362 61,673 194,806 1,790,356 <sup>2</sup> 3,358,087 <sup>2</sup>
Grand Totals	164,738	764,670,4574	21,5455,6	83,244,6165,6	3,255 5	12,937,713	189,538	860,852,786	12,359	41,948,981

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Excludes 14,097 employees paid \$29,503,000 from postal revenues.

<sup>2</sup> Excludes Christmas helpers paid \$3,289,000.

<sup>3</sup> Excludes part-time weather observers paid \$51,000.

<sup>4</sup> Excludes the Governor General and 10 Lieutenant-Governors paid \$170,000; 361 judges, paid \$6,397,000; and 25 Ministers of the Crown, paid \$374,000.

<sup>5</sup> Excludes field parties of the Department of Mines and Technical Surveys—prevailing rate employees paid \$399,000; and ships officers and crews paid \$914,000.

<sup>6</sup> To avoid revealing particulars relating to individuals, payments of \$2,598 to prevailing rate employees and of \$6,296 to casual employees are excluded from the function detail but included here.